

HB ESTATE DEVELOPERS LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No.31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector - 32, Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana) Ph.: 0124-4675500, Fax: 0124-4370985, E-mail: info@hbestate.com Website: www.hbestate.com, CIN No. L99999HR1994PLC034146

June 6, 2017

Listing Centre

The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Company Code: 532334

Sub: - Update on the Scheme of Arrangement
Copies of Newspaper Advertisements – Notice of Petition

Dear Sir / Madam,

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement, please find enclosed copies of Newspaper advertisements published in Business Standard English & Hindi – Delhi Edition Dated 05th June, 2017 in compliance with Order Dated 11.05.2017 passed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench at Chandigarh.

The above may please be treated as compliance of Regulation 47 and Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of said Regulations.

Copies of the said advertisements are also available on the website of the Company, www.hbestate.com

Yours truly,

For HB Estate Developers Limited

RADHIKA KHURANA (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: As Above

Crowdsourcing for innovat

Bengaluru-based HackerEarth, which started as a

Kotak Kotak Securities Limited. Registered Office Address: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kotak Securities Kuria Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051. CIN:U99999MH1994PLC134051, Tel No.: +22 43860000, Fax No.: +22 67132430. Website: www.kotak.com. Correspondence Address: Kotak Towers, 8th Floor, Building No.21, Infinity Park, 0ff Western Express Highway, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097. Tel +91 (022) 42856825 Fax: +91 (022) 67256744. SEBI Reg No: NSE INB/INF/INE 230608130, BSE INB 010908153/INF 011133230, MSEI INE 260808130/INB 260808135/INF 260808135/INF 101133230, MSEI INS 260808135/INF 260808135/INF

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH BENCH.

> CORPORATE BHAWAN, PLOT NO.4-B, SECTOR 27-B, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

COMPANY PETITION NO. 243 OF 2016 RT CP (CAA) NO. 142/CHD/HRY/2017 **CONNECTED WITH**

COMPANY PETITION NO. 165 OF 2016

THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

IN THE MATTER OF:

SECTION 391-394 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 SECTION 230-232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 COMPANIES (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATION) RULES, 2016

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT AMONGST

HB Stockholdings Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon-122 001, Haryana, India

... Demerged Company No. 1/Petitioner Company No. 1 AND

2. HB Portfolio Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon-122 001,

> ...Resulting Company No. 1/Demerged Company No. 2/ Petitioner Company No. 2

3. HB Estate Developers Limited having its registered office at Plot No. 31, Echelon Institutional Area, Sector-32, Gurgaon-

... Resulting Company No. 2/Petitioner Company No. 3

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Petition under Sections 391(2) - 394 of The Companies Act, 1956 for sanctioning the Scheme of Arrangement amongst above mentioned Petitioner Companies was presented by the above-named Petitioner Companies on 13.12.2016 before the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh, which later on was transferred to National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench and was listed on 11.05.2017 and the said Petition is now fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench on 20.07.2017 at 10:30 AM. Any persons desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate, Notice of his intention, signed by him or his advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such Notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

PLACE: CHANDIGARH DATED: 02.06.2017

SD/-(SANDEEP BHURARIA) ADVOCATE C-3. PANCHEEL ENCLAVE. **NEW DELHI - 110017** (MOB: 09810000639)

SD/-(VIKAS MOHAN GUPTA) ADVOCATE HOUSE NO.1254, SECTOR 8-C, CHANDIGARH - 160009 (MOB: 09814101173)

COUNSEL(S) FOR THE PETITIONER COMPANIES

Notifications Page) or from the Govt. Tenders website http://tenders.gov.in (Public Sector Units> Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited Page) against Ref. Nos. indicated below. This material is to be procured only through E-procurement and the vendors who have the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), shall submit their offer through the e-procurement site https://bheleps.buyjunction.in.

Scope of Supply / Works	Ref Nos. NIT_32986	
Retrofitting of Orbital Multi-Axis TIG Head in Bay - 4, Bldg50.		
Design, Supply, Erection & Commissioning of Fumes Extraction System for 20 Torch.	NIT_33048	

All corrigenda/addenda/amendments/lime extensions/clarifications, etc. to the tender will be hosted on above website(s) only and will not be published in any other media. Bidders should regularly visit above website(s) to keep themsetives updated.

DGM / WC, CP&SP / MM, BHEL, Tiruchirappalli - 620 014 (TN).
Ph.: (0431) 257 5731; email: akumar@bheltry.co.in

Compani Memorai resolutio 24/04/20 the "Nati Any pers Registere Delhi." to Northern Bhawan, of public oppositio send the petitioner

For an

KVB Karur Vysya Bank

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., No.882, Master Prithvinath Marg, Karolbagh, New Delhi - 110 005

SSTA-1: Tender-cum-Auction Notice

Dt: 01.06.2017

Notice of Sale under Rule 6(2) and 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules -2002, framed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002.

Pursuant to the possession taken by the Authorized Officer under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 for recovery of the secured debts due to The Karur Vysya Bank Limited amounting to Rs. 38,08,545.49 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs Eight Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five and Paisa Forty Nine only only) and interest thereon with costs and charges from (a) M/S Sidhi Infoways Pvt Ltd., Office at 304-A, Pal Mohan Plaza, 11/56, D B Gupta Road, Karolbagh, New Delhi - 110 005; (b) Shr Deepak Batra, S/O Sh C L Batra; (C) Mrs Parul Batra, W/O Sh Deepak Batra, both B & C are R/O 1304, Sector — 14, Sonepat, Harayana and (d) Mr Pawan Sharma, S/O Sh Inder Dutt Sharma, R/O F-36, Krishna Gali, Kotla Mubarakpur, Delhi — 110 049 offers are invited by the undersigned in Sealed covers for purchase of the following assets on 'AS IS WHERE IS'& 'WHAT IS WHERE IS' BASIS:

DETAILS OF THE PROPERTIES

Entire commercial built up at No: 304-A, Pal Mohan Plazza, 11/56, Situated WEA D B Gupta Road, Karolbagh, New Delhi - 110 005 admeasuring approximately 470 sq. ft

East: 55 feet 2 inches / property of Shri Rakesh Gupta son late Shri S K Gupta. West: 55 feet 2 inches / property of Shri Bharat Veer Singh.

North: 16 feet 4 inches / property of Shri I. C. Sharma.

South. To reet 4 inches / Hoad To reet	wide
Reserve Price	Rs. 31,50,000.00
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 3,15,000.00
Last date for obtaining Tender-cum- Auction Application Forms	12.07.2017
Last date & time for submitting sealed Tenders	Date: 12.07.2017 Time: 03.00 PM either in person or by registered post
Date and time of opening Tender	14.07.2017 at 11.00 AM in the premises of The Karur Vysya Bank Limited, Divisional Office, No.6, 3rd Floor, Opp: Metro Pillar No: 80, Pusa Road, Karolbagh, New Delhi – 110 005
Date and time of Auction	14.07.2017 immediate after bids opening in the premises of The Karur Vysya Bank Limited, Delhi Divisional Office

Tender-cum- Auction Application should be submitted in the prescribed form only to be obtained from the bank.

Statutory 30 days sale notice under Rule 8(6) of the SARFAESI act, 2002: The borrower/guarantors are hereby notified to pay the dues as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with

Within one day of auction, 25 % of bid amount (including EMD) should be remitted and within 15 days entire balance amount to be deposited, failing which EMD shall be forfeited without any further correspondence.

In addition to bid amount, 1% TDS amount, should be paid by auction bidder, if

This is only abridged format of auction notice. Full copy of the auction notice is available with the undersigned For The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Authorized Officer Date: 04-0 Place: De

Corpo

Wherea

Credit c Reconstru 2002 and Demand I INDUSTRI KUMAR N KUMAR N mentione Twenty Si 60 days fri The bor the borro possessio conferred said rules The bor

not to de

subject to

interest th All that PLOT-NO-North: Area-: Basem Ground First Flo Second Place: De Date:- 01

नेशनल कम्पनी लॉ न्यायाधिकरण प्रधान बैंच, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कम्पनी आवेदन संख्या सीए(सीएए)-56(पीबी) / 2017

लीगारी वोयाजेज लिमिटेड (समामेली कम्पनी/अंतरक कम्पनी) एवं फोर्टीस हेल्थकेयर होल्डिंगस प्राईवेट लिमिटेड (समामेलित कम्पनी/अंतरिती कम्पनी)

अंतरिती कम्पनी के सुरक्षित एवं असुरक्षित लेनदारों की बैठक के आयोजन की सूचना

एतदद्वारा सचना प्रदान की जाती है कि प्रधान बैंच, नेशनल कम्पनी लॉ न्यायाधिकरण के दिनांक मई 31, 2017 आदेश में निर्दिशत किया गया है कि अंतरिती कम्पनी i.e. फोर्टीस हेल्थकेयर होल्डिंगस प्राईवेट निमिटेड के सुरक्षित एवं असुरक्षित लेनदारों की अलग-अलग बैठक आयेजित की जाए, जिसमें उपरोक्त अंतरक कम्पनी का अंतरिती कम्पनी के मध्य प्रस्तावित समामेलन पर विचार करने एवं उचित पाये जाने पर संशोधन सहित अथवा रहित पारित किया जाए

बैठको के लिए नियुक्त अध्यक्ष

3)

4)

5)

KVI

एसएकार

वित्तीयहरू

प्रतिभू

विसीर

त आधिक

(रुपए 4.28

इस प इस

पाल पूर्व पुत्र श्रीर संक्टर

कृष्णा हैयाँ है, उहारा

मुहरबं

डब्स्यून नं ११/ई यह

पूर्वः 5

पश्चि

उत्तर

दक्षिण

धरोह

निविद

मुहरबं तिथि

निविद

नीलर्ग

ई-निजना

समा

कार्जदम है।

ई-नी। की

नीलागी।

नीलामें के

अंदर !!

बोली 🔻

यह ने पान

उपल

तारीख: 04-06-17

स्थानः दिल्ली

राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण. • चंडीगढ़ पीठ,

कार्पोरेट भवन, प्लॉट नंबर 4-बी, सेक्टर 27-बी, मध्य मार्ग, चंडीगढ़ के समक्ष

कम्पनी याचिका सं 243 वर्ष 2016 आरटी सीपी (सीएए) सं. 142/सीएचडी/एचआरवाई/2017 के साथ संबंधित

कम्पनी याचिका सं 165 वर्ष 2016

के मामले में : कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013

के मामले में :

कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 391-394 कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230-232 कम्पनी (समझौता, व्यवस्था और समामेलन) नियमावली, 2016

के मामले में :

निम्नलिखित के बीच व्यवस्था की स्कीम

1. एवबी स्टॉकहोल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड, जिसका पंजी. कार्या. प्लॉट सं. 31, एशलॉन इस्टिट्यूश्चनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा, भारत में स्थित है

...विलयित कम्पनी सं. 1/याचिकादाता कम्पनी सं. 1

2. एचबी पोर्टफोलियो लिमिटेड जिसका पंजी. कार्या. प्लॉट सं. 31, एशलॉन इंस्टिट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा, भारत मे

....परिणामी कम्पनी सं. 1/विलयित कम्पनी सं. 2/याचिकादाता कम्पनी सं. 2

3. एचबी एस्टेट डवलपर्स लिमिटेड जिसका पंजी. कार्या. प्लॉट सं. 31, एशलॉन इंस्टिट्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुड़गांव-122001, हरियाणा, भारत मे स्थित है

.....परिणामी कम्पनी सं. 2/याचिकादाता कम्पनी सं. 3

याचिका की सूचना

उपरोक्त नामक कम्पनियों द्वारा उपरिवर्णित कम्पनियों के बीच व्यवस्था की स्कीम की मंजूरी के लिए कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 391(2) — 394 के तहत एक याचिका 13.12.2016 को माननीय पंजाब एवं हरियाणा उच्च न्यायालय, चंडीगढ़ में प्रस्तुत की गई थी, जो बाद में राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, चंडीगढ़ पीठ को स्थानांतरित कर दी गई तथा 11.05.2017 को सूचीबद्ध की गई थी और उक्त याचिका की सुनवाई अब राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, चंडीगढ़ पीठ के समक्ष 20.07.2017 को प्रातः 10.30 बजे की जानी निर्धारित की गई है।

कोई भी व्यक्ति, जो उक्त याचिका का समर्थन अथवा विरोध करने का इच्छुक है अपने आशय की सूचना, उसके नाम और पते सहित याचिकादाताओं के अधिवक्ता को, भेज सकता है, जो याचिकादाता के अधिवक्ता के पास, याचिका की सुनवाई हेतु निर्धारित तिथि से कम से कम दो दिन पूर्व, पहुंच जानी चाहिए। यदि वह याचिका का विरोध करने का इच्छुक है तो विरोध के आधार अथवा शपथपत्र की एक प्रति इस सूचना के साथ प्रस्तुत करनी होगी। याचिका की प्रति उस व्यक्ति की आवश्यकता के अनुसार अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा निर्धारित शुल्क के मुगतान पर दी जाएगी।

स्थान ः चंडीगढ दिनांकित: 02.06.2017

हस्ता./-हस्ता./-(संदीप भुरारिया) (विकास मोहन गुप्ता) अधिवक्ता अधिववता सी-3, पंचशील एन्वलेव, मकान सं. 1254, सेक्टर 8-सी. नई दिल्ली-110017 चंडीगढ़-160009 (मोबाइल : 09810000639) (मोबाइल: 09814101173)

याचिकादाता कम्पनियों हेतु अधिवक्ता(गण)

नैनीताल बेंक

पी–37/38, पाण्डव नगर, एल्कोन पह्लिक स्कूल के पास, मयूर विहार फेज–1, मटपडगंज, दिल्ली–110091, फोन – 011–22750529/22792984 त्तयों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुर्नगठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित का प्रवर्तन

AESI Act) 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत जारी नोटिस के सम्बन्ध में जमानतियों द्वारा नैनीताल बैंक की पी-37/38,पाण्डव नगर, एल्कोन पब्लिक स्कूल के 1, पटपड्गंज, दिल्ली-110091 शाखा से लिए गए ऋण अनर्जक आस्ति हैं। वित्तीय पूर्ण और पुर्नगठन तथा प्रतिमूति हित का प्रवर्तन अधिनियम (SARFAESI Act) 2002 की ूण आर पुनगठन तथा प्रातमात हित का प्रवतन आधानथम (SAKFAES) ACI) 2002 का की ह्वारा रु. 22,29,166/— (रुपये बाईस लाख उन्तीस हजार एक सौ छियासठ मात्र) की को कि 01.05.2017 से आगे का ब्याज एवं अन्य खर्चे) दिनांक 22.05.2017 को त्वा प्रेषित डिमाण्ड नोटिस बैंक शाखा में वापस आ गए हैं। यदि ऋणी/जमानतियों हारा बैंक की का भुगतान 60 दिन के अन्दर बैंक को नहीं दिया जाता है तो बैंक उक्त में उल्लिखित विहान 13(4) के अन्तर्गत लेने के लिए बाध्य होगा।

ेतियों का नाम एवं पता दृष्टिबन्धक/बंधक सम्पत्ति का संक्षिप्त विवरण हरभजन सिंह निवासी अपार्टमेंट बन्धक सम्पत्ति/रिहायशी फ्लेट संख्या-जी 22, भूतल गोविन्दपुरम, जो गीड होम्स के ब्लाक-ई,

> निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना एअर इंडिया लि का संपत्ति एवं सुविधा विभाग विख्यात ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य

	वर रहते व बाला आक्रमा के अरावल देश जानात्रत करता है।					
क्रम सं.	निविदा संख्या और तिथि	विवश्ण	अनुमानित लागत ₹	देय तिथि		
1	पीएफडी/एनआर/एएमसी- सिविल/2017/09 दिनांक 01-06-2017	आई जी आई एयरपोर्ट, टॉर्मनल-2, नई दिल्ली स्थित एअर इंडिया जी एस डी कॉमप्लेक्स, ईएसएफ बिल्डिंग, का गर्यालयों / बिल्डिंग गें तथा आर के पुरम, सैक्टर 12, नई दिल्ली एसिसर स्टिलिंग अपार्टमेंट एवं एशियाड विलेज कॉप्लेक्स स्थित आवासीय परिसर हेतु वार्षिक अनुरक्षण/मस्मत कार्य	90 लाख	अगस्त 2017		

अधिक जानकारी के लिए कृपया हमारी वेबसाईट www.airindia.in देखें।

सूचना

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्रीय पीठ, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) तथा कंपनी (गठन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30(6) (ए) के मामले में

इटरनिटी इंफ्राटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (CIN: U45400DL2008PTC183069) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 493, अन्ना कमानी एनक्लेव, अलकनंदा, ग्रेटर कैलाश,

दिल्ली-110048, भारतं के मामले में

याचिकाकर्ता

एतद्द्वारा सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी अपने पंजीकृत कार्यालय को "दिल्ली के राष्ट्रीय राजधानी परिक्षेत्र" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने हेत् कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए दिनांक 24/04/2017 को आयोजित असाधारण आम बैठक में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के मद्देनजर कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन में बदलाव के पृष्टीकरण की मांग हेतु कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अधीन केंद्रीय सरकार के समक्ष आवेदन दायर करने जा रही है।

कोई भी व्यक्ति जिनका हित कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के "दिल्ली के राष्ट्रीय राजधानी परिक्षेत्र" से "हरियाणा राज्य" में स्थानांतरण से प्रभावित हो सकता है, ऐसे व्यक्ति अपनी आपत्ति इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तारीख से 21 दिनों के अंदर पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा क्षेत्रीय निदेशक उत्तरी क्षेत्रीय पीठ, बी-2 विंग, दूसरी मंजिल, पंडित दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन, सीजीओ कॉमप्लेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 के समक्ष प्रस्तुत करें तथा साथ में हित की प्रकृति एवं विरोध के कारणों, यदि कोई है, का उल्लेख कर उसे हलफनामा द्वारा समर्थित कर । उसकी मूल प्रति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के पास भेजें तथा उसकी प्रतिलिपि याधिकाकर्ता के पास ऊपर उल्लेखित कंपनी के बंजीकृत कार्यालय में भी मेर्ज

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार इटरनिटी इंक्राटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से

हस्ता/-(विशाल गर्ग) (निदेशक)

(डीआईएन 01665920) आवास मकान नं. 127 सेक्टर-1, अम्बाला सिटी, हरियाणा-134003 भारत

हस्ता/-तरसेम कुमार गर्ग (निदेशक) (डीआईएन 01627705)

आवास मकान नं. 55, वार्ड नं 7, मॉडल टाउन अम्बाला सिटी,

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT PURSUANT TO PROVISIONS OF CLAUSES (iv), (v), (vi) AND (ix) OF ANNEXURE A TO SEBI CIRCULAR NO. SEBI/ HO/MRD/ DSA/CIR/P/2016/110 DATED OCTOBER 10, 2016

TWENTY FIRST CENTURY MARKETING LIMITED

Address: B-116, Shree Ghantakarna, Mahavir Com Sarangpur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002, Gujarat Phone: Tel. 079-22178379 Email: mishankshah@gmail.com

We, Mr Vinod Kumar Arora and Mrs. Renu Arora, are the promoters of Twenty First Century Marketing Limited ('TFCML'). TFCML was listed on the Delhi Stock Exchange, which have been de-recognised by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). Consequently, TFCML has been moved to the Dissemination Board ("DB") of the Bombay Stock Exchange ("BSE"). Twenty First Century Marketing Limited established in 1985 is engaged in the business of marketing and trading activities of various products and commodities. Later on, the company has carried out job work activities for Textile Units by installing various Textiles Looms. The Company has also made some investment